
bai

HAFFKIN BE oI PHARMA EC IUT AC L CORPo TRA oI N LIMITEDProcu mre en t Ceu
A oG vern enm( ot f M, harashtra nU erl rtakinc)ofliceRegd. chA a onryaD PareldeMarg, Mum 040 I0 2 INDIA( )

Mansging Directo r :022-2415062E
General Manager (procurement C

Phone No: 022- 24t29320_23

ell): 022-2410047I

w
E-

ebsi te http vacc lnehaffk ne com
mat uremproc tceen acc nehaffk@v lne com

7lR
No /Hafik ne/Procuremen E- 40/c- tepeartam IN A cCon ne dtrate So u on oB ettl of 00AIUHM/ 7 8 0.20 8

M/s. Piramal Enterprises Ltd,
K-l, Additional l\{ahad Industrial Area,
Phase - II, Mahad Dist. Raigad-402302 (M.H.)

Sub.:- Suppty of Vitamin A C_o_ncentrated Solution Bottle of 100 mlRef: - l. Tender No.E_140/DHS/pC/vi;;;;o i""r.#,"*., Sotution Boftteof 100 mt.
2. sanction of renderAprrrorar committee Meeting Dated l4l03r20rg 

-z:>
3. order No. : 125/Hafrkine/p.".;;;; ;;iliilorc_zrvituri, .lConcentrated Sotution Sottte of t(}O mt .i6il7tt O^t" :27,04,201g4. Sanction of Tender Appro"", C;;;ift* M;.iirg rur.o r 2U09t20tB

To,

accepted
With reference to the tender cited under reference no I your online bid has been. Accordingly you are requested to supply the follo goods as per detailsmenti oned below to consl list enclosed with this order.

wng

1. Packing & Forwardi ng: As Per Annexu re C Of Tendei Document enclosed herewith&Forwarding Free on Road Destination i.e. door delivery basis2. Delivery period: 45 days from the date of receipt of order by the supplier to the consigneeattached.
3 Risk purchase clause: If the bidder fails to supply the stores witincrusiveof perioawitrr penarw,rr,eoraerwirr'siiiffiff.ilLliil3J5f,f 

ffffir",.rrT"purchase such stores from anv 
".,the, 

,orrr.. ut rrJ'iriil *ir.[I *o,r*ily should not be more rhanlli:,*q*:?l*:fl:;:;J:H1;i-'*i'" p'op"tv Juti,i.iiv p',*r,^ing orncer. rhe extra

:.r,"#rH#Jtr:il::i3:il:?Ttilit#li:rf ,?rin:xlr*:il*rffrth::
Payment Terms : 100 yopavmr
co;ditions bt;;;on"r"on;;"',''t" thall be paid on receipt & acceptance ofstores in good

4

Sr.
no. Approved

Quantity

Quantity
for

NUHM

Unit Rate
including
GST Rs.

Total Amount
Rs,(Inclusive
All Taxes

Vitamin A
Concentrated
Solution Bottle
of 100 ml

ted Vitamin A
Solution I.p. 1,00,000 ru
Each ml, contains VitaminA IP Synthetic equivalent
to above 109500 IU/sm-
Bottle of I00 ml with imt

Concentra

demarcation ofdoses.

Spoon with lml
qqqs4

83195 4379385.00/-

uR ees oF up Lakhrty N c usTho na d Three uH nd Ered Fivegh uRty pees Only

Cell/ IOrder/
ml. I I Date: I

N:rme of the item Specification ot item

I

52.64/-

Three Seventy



5. Labelling : The word "For use of GOVERMENT OF MAHARASIITRA NOT FOR SALE.
should be printed on each unit pack in readable Purple or Green Colours. Bar-coding should be on^
boxes ofSupplied item at Consignee level.

5. Acceptance & Receipt: In prescribed format enclosed .It should be submitted in original
Certificate copy to the purchasing authority along with triplicate copies ofthe Invoici.

7' Analysis Report :: Manufactures should submit copy of Drugs analysis report to each consignee
for each batch supplied with copy of the same along with invoice to Managing Director, Haffkine
Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.(Procurement Cell), Mumbai.

8. Delivery challan - should be sent in the name of consignee in duplicate. It should specifu Name
of Drugs/ Mfg. by / Expiry Date / packing & quantity.
Invoice Copy - Should be sent in triplicate on the Name of Managing Director, Haffkine Bio
Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.(Procurement Cell), Mumbai

9, Other Terrns :: As per Tender terms & conditions
10' Fall clause: It is a condition of the contract that all thrcugh the currency thereof,the price at

which you will the supply stores should not exceed the lowest price charged by you to any
customer during the currency ofthe rate contract and that in the event ofthe prices going down
below the rate contract prices you shall promptly furnish such information tous to anable to
ammend the contract rates for subsequent supplies.

11. You are requested to submit following within 15 days from receipt of this letter.
1. Sign and submit the agreement attached herewith on Stamp paper.
2. Submit the Bank Guarantee of Rs.1,31,539.00 t- (3% of total value) from Nationalized

/ Scheduled commercial bank in favor of Haflkine Bio-Pharmaceutical Corporation
Ltd' Procurement cell, Mumbai validity of the Bank Guarantee should be minimum
for the period 2 months from the date of expiry of warranty or expiry of
medicine/item.

3. Submit an amount ofRs.65691.00/- (1.5% of order value) in the following account.

Name ofAccount Name of Branch account No. of account IFSC Code
HAFFKINE BCP
Cess

HAFFKINE BCP Cess 0l1020r004893 cNRB0000l l0

Consignee

Mfg Licence No
As per list enclosed.
Lic. No. form 28: KD-I58 granted on04.12.1997
Renewed from 01.01.2018 to 31.12.2A2

Iv{/s. Piramal Enterprises Ltd.
K-l, Additional Mahad Industrial Are4
Phase - II, Mahad Dist. Raigad-402302 (M.H.)

1Oo

a Mehta)

Copy to: 1) Commissioner of Health Services , Mumbai.
2) Director of Health Services

3) Account Manager Haftine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Limited
' Procurement Cell, Mumbai.

4) Ofiicc File
Copy to Consignee : As Per List.

2/- : They should accept Drug as per order &entry ofthe stock is to be taken in stock register

as well as in e-Aushadhi.
Copy Submitted to: 1) Secretary, Medical Education and Drug Department Mantralaya, Mumbai

Location of Factory

5

Managing Director
Ilaffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.

@rocurement Cell), Mumbai



Consignee List for Vitamin A Concetrated Solution

Name of Bidder : M/s.
Piramal Enterprises Ltd.

Delivery Period : 45 days

No. 5Zl . /HafIkine/Procurement CelU E-140/C-
7/Repeat Order/ Vitamin A Concentrated Solution Bottle of

100 ml. /NUHM/ 17-18 Date:25. 10.2018

Sr. No.

Name of Schem (NUHM Budget)
CommissionAMunicipal Corporation

Grand Total

I MCGM 5030

2 Thane 1500 1500

3 Kalvan Dombiwali 5000 5000

Aurangabad 5000 5000

5 Navi Mumbai 100

6 Bhivandi Nijampur 50000

7 Nanded Waghala 50 50

8 Kolhapur t16 116

Sangali Miraj Kupwad 100 100

l0 Jalgaon 510 510

ll Akola 672 672

t2 Latur tt37 1137

l3 Ahamadnagar 100 100

t4 Parbhani 1000

70315 70315

{ \)'1d\
\o

Sa pada Mehta)
Managing Director

Haflkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.
(Procurement Cell), Mumbai

PO Reference No.

Name of Corporation

Qa u ntity

5030

4

t00
50000

9

1000

Total



ee List for'Vitamin A Concetrated SolutionConsi

Name of Bidder : M/s.
Piramal Enterprises Ltd. Delivery Period : 45 days

P0 Reference No.

21 r AlaflkinelProcurement CelV E-
140/C-7lRepeat Order/ Vitamin A Concentrated
Solution Bottle of 100 mt. NUHM/ 17-18
Date: q5. 10.2018

No.5

NUHMSr. No. Name of District
District Health OIficer

Rai 700
Pal r00
Nashik ll0
Dhule l0

2350

2100
7 Pune 200

50

700
t2 Beed 500
13 Nanded 100

t4 Osmanabad 200
Akola 1000

t6 Amravati
Buldhana

18 Yavatmal l0

300
2t Gondia s0

Bhandara 3500
23 Gadchiroli 50

Total

EEtFIEmfiIrItrn
EEEE-r'!6mnELl@ilI[@dil

ITErq@E'ir

EaEE

ttn {\\
IL lno

(Sampada Mehta)
Managing Director

Haflkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.
(Procurement Celt), Mumbai

Name of Schem

100

150

l5
500

17 50

50

22

12880

l5


